## **Website Privacy Policy**

S.N. Réalt na Mara is committed to protecting your privacy.

Most areas of this website can be accessed without providing any personal information. We may process information contained in or relating to any communication that you send to us. The correspondence data may include the communication content. The correspondence data may be processed for the purposes of communicating with you and record-keeping. The legal basis for this processing is our legitimate interests, namely the proper administration of our communications with users. S.N. Réalt na Mara will treat all personal data you provide as confidential and will use it solely for the purpose intended. The information will only be disclosed as permitted by law.

S.N. Réalt na Mara may collect data on visitors to the site. The information will be gathered on an aggregate basis for statistical purposes only to assess levels of traffic to the site. We do not collect and evaluate this information for others.

Our web site contains links to other sites. S.N. Réalt na Mara is not responsible for the privacy practices within any of these other sites. We encourage you to be aware of this when you leave our site and to read the privacy statements on other web sites you visit which collect personally identifiable information. This privacy statement applies solely to information collected on our web site.

S.N. Realt na Maa reserves the right in its sole discretion to amend this privacy statement at any time, and you should regularly check this privacy statement for any amendments.